

1  
ITEM NO.7

Court No9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 17081/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in WP No.14715/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.M.D. B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIA SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing and c/delay in refiling SLP amd office  
report ))

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG,  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bir Bal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3600 of 2009.

The final order passed by the Division Bench shall be  
worked out subject to the ultimate outcome of the appeal  
Needful shall be done within six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|