

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3600 OF 2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIR.,MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN,REP.BY PRES.O.T.M.M.SANGHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case to be filed by the respondents within  
two weeks finally.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court master