

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIR.,MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN,REP.BY PRES.O.T.M.M.SANGHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 747/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi ,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Raavi Birbal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 3600/2009

The learned counsel for the appellant is present.

What ge

ts  
revealed from the perusal of the office report is that  
the

Original Record has been received.

The office report further indicates that the learned counsel  
for the parties have already filed the statement of case.

Signature Not Verified

View

ed

Digitally signed by

in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.12

10:14:37 IST

Reason:

the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

..2/-

Item No. 96 - 2 -

Civil Appeal No. 747/2013

The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to comply  
with the terms of the office report within a period of three  
weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next  
date.

List again on 11.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg