

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Discharge of Advocate-on-Record)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3600 OF 2009

THE MANAGEMENT OF DIRECTOR,
MICROWAVE (MAINTENANCE) ETR.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

WORKMEN, REPRESENTED THROUGH PRESIDENT,
O.T.M.M.SANGHA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Advocate has on 15.09.2016 filed an application for discharge of erstwhile Advocate-on-Record, namely Mr. Shibashish Misra on behalf of respondent No. 1 with Annexure A/1 and Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance which is registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2016. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
F-10, Jangpura Extention, Opp. Eros Cinema Hall, N.D.- 14
2. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
E-83, Greater Kailash Part-II, N.D.- 110048.
3. Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
5, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR