

ITEM NO.1

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIR.,MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN,REP.BY PRES.O.T.M.M.SANGHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate-on-record and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks&#39; time to file reply of the application for discharge of advocate-on-record.

Two weeks&#39; time is granted to file the rejoinder.

List the matter thereafter.

(LAYA RAWAT) (RAJINDER KAUR)

Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER