

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 68726/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIR.,MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN,REP.BY PRES.O.T.M.M.SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 3 OF 2016 IN CA NO. 3600 OF 2009 FOR [APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE FILED BY RESPONDENT NO 1] IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

Date : 14-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2016 application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record filed by Ms. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the appellant for taking appropriate steps.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER