

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIR., MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN, REP. BY PRES. O. T. M. M. SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.16386/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED  
14.12.2017. )

Date : 07-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder, if any be filed within four weeks.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER