

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIRECTOR, MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN, REP. BY PRES. O. T. M. M. SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 3 /2016 (D. NO. 68726/2016) FILED BY MR. TEJASWI KUMAR PRADHAN, ADVOCATE IN C.A. NO. 3600 OF 2009 TO BE LISTED IA No. 68726/2016 - I.A. NO. 3 OF 2016 APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF AOR)

Date : 01-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Purushottam, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, learned counsel has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 after obtaining "No objection" from Mr. Shibashish Misra, erstwhile advocate for respondent No.1. Application for discharge of AOR is allowed.

The matter now be placed before the court.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER