

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIRECTOR, MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN, REP. BY PRES. O.T.M.M. SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 747/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 05-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR
Mr. S.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.747/2013, list tomorrow i.e. on 06.02.2020.

Learned counsel further assures that some one will appear even in the connected appeal otherwise he will appear.

We make it clear that we will not adjourn this matter tomorrow.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER